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BANCO SANTANDER
SA

Ciudad Grupo

Tel: 34-91-289-32-80
-- Fax: 34-91-257-12-82

Web: http://www.santander.com

Santander

28660 Madrid E-mail:

comunicacion@gruposantander.com

Company Profile

07.2020 09.2020 11.2020 01.2021 03.2021 05.2021

Banco Santander SA is a banking services company, which engages in the provision of banking services to individuals, companies,
and institutions. It operates through the following segments: Europe, North America, South America, and Santander Global Platform.
The Europe segment comprises business activities carried out in the region. The North America segment includes business activities
in Mexico and the United States. The South America segment involves financial activities of the Group through its banks and
subsidiary banks in the region. The Santander Global Platform segment deals with global payments services, fully digital bank, and
digital assets. The company was founded on March 21, 1857 and is headquartered in Madrid, Spain.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Cash and cash equivalents
Bonds

Receivables

Accrued liabilities

Liabilities

Liabilities to financial institutions
Common stock capital

Equity capital of a company
Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

Annual report: BANCO SANTANDER SA

2020

Assets Liabilities and equity
153,839,000,000

326,192,000,000

10,852,000,000
1,417,718,000,000

8,670,000,000
90,532,000,000

1,508,250,000,000  1,508,250,000,000

2019

Assets Liabilities and equity
101,067,000,000

359,858,000,000

13,987,000,000
1,412,780,000,000

8,309,000,000
109,915,000,000

1,522,695,000,000 1,522,695,000,000

2020
IFRS
191,189
6.66%
1,402.57%

2020

-284.44%

2018

Assets Liabilities and equity
113,663,000,000

346,710,000,000

13,225,000,000
1,352,709,000,000

8,118,000,000
106,562,000,000

1,459,271,000,000  1,459,271,000,000

2019 2018
IFRS IFRS
196,419 202,713
7.91% 8.05%
1,163.62% 1,142.45%
2019 2018
36.23% 36.29%
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Income statement

Net income

Net commission surplus

Net trading

Operating income before taxes
Risk provision

Administrative expenses
Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Board of Directors

Ana Patricia Botin-Sanz de Sautuola O'Shea
Homaira Akbari

Ramon Chavez

Belén Romana Garcia

Bruce Carnegie-Brown

Francisco Javier Botin-Sanz de Sautuola O'Shea
Gina Lorenza Diez Barroso Azcarraga
Henrique de Castro

Luis Isasi Fernandez de Bobadilla

Pamela Walkden

Ramiro Mato Garcia-Ansorena

Sergio Agapito Lires Rial

Sol Daurella Comadran

Alvaro Antonio Cardoso de Souza
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Chairman of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board

2020
-8,771,000,000
12,372,000,000
-1,980,000,000

5,632,000,000
-96,000,000

Members of Management Board

Jose Antonio Alvarez

Ana Patricia Botin-Sanz de Sautuola y O'Shea
Jaime Pérez Renovales

Sergio Rial

2019 2018
6,515,000,000 7,810,000,000
14,571,000,000 13,901,000,000
- 1,515,000,000
12,219,000,000 13,464,000,000

4,427,000,000
324,000,000

4,886,000,000
737,000,000

Chairman of Managing Board

Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
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