# **BANCO SANTANDER SA**

ISIN: **ES0113900J37** Asset Class: Stock

2021/06/18 17:35:25 Company **Price** 276,40 📤 Santander GBp

> Difference -3.09%(-8.80)



#### **Contact Details**

**BANCO SANTANDER** 

Tel: 34-91-289-32-80 SA Fax: 34-91-257-12-82

Ciudad Grupo Web: http://www.santander.com Santander

E-mail: 28660 Madrid

comunicacion@gruposantander.com

## **Company Profile**

Banco Santander SA is a banking services company, which engages in the provision of banking services to individuals, companies, and institutions. It operates through the following segments: Europe, North America, South America, and Santander Global Platform. The Europe segment comprises business activities carried out in the region. The North America segment includes business activities in Mexico and the United States. The South America segment involves financial activities of the Group through its banks and subsidiary banks in the region. The Santander Global Platform segment deals with global payments services, fully digital bank, and digital assets. The company was founded on March 21, 1857 and is headquartered in Madrid, Spain.

### Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20:	20	20	19	20°	18
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Cash and cash equivalents	153,839,000,000		101,067,000,000		113,663,000,000	
Bonds	326,192,000,000		359,858,000,000		346,710,000,000	
Receivables	-		-		-	
Accrued liabilities		10,852,000,000		13,987,000,000		13,225,000,000
Liabilities		1,417,718,000,000		1,412,780,000,000		1,352,709,000,000
Liabilities to financial institutions		-		-		-
Common stock capital		8,670,000,000		8,309,000,000		8,118,000,000
Equity capital of a company		90,532,000,000		109,915,000,000		106,562,000,000
Total assets	1,508,250,000,000	1,508,250,000,000	1,522,695,000,000	1,522,695,000,000	1,459,271,000,000	1,459,271,000,000

#### **Balance notes**

	2020	2019	2018
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	191,189	196,419	202,713
Equity ratio	6.66%	7.91%	8.05%
Debt-equity ratio	1,402.57%	1,163.62%	1,142.45%

## **Others**

	2020	2019	2018
Tax Expense Rate	-284.44%	36.23%	36.29%

# **BANCO SANTANDER SA**

ISIN: ES0113900J37 WKN: - Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2020	2019	2018
Net income	-8,771,000,000	6,515,000,000	7,810,000,000
Net commission surplus	12,372,000,000	14,571,000,000	13,901,000,000
Net trading	-	-	1,515,000,000
Operating income before taxes	-1,980,000,000	12,219,000,000	13,464,000,000
Risk provision	-	-	-
Administrative expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	5,632,000,000	4,427,000,000	4,886,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-96,000,000	324,000,000	737,000,000

<b>Board of Directors</b>	
Ana Patricia Botín-Sanz de Sautuola O'Shea	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Homaira Akbari	Member of Supervisory Board
Ramon Chavez	Member of Supervisory Board
Belén Romana García	Member of Supervisory Board
Bruce Carnegie-Brown	Member of Supervisory Board
Francisco Javier Botín-Sanz de Sautuola O'Shea	Member of Supervisory Board
Gina Lorenza Diez Barroso Azcárraga	Member of Supervisory Board
Henrique de Castro	Member of Supervisory Board
Luís Isasi Fernández de Bobadilla	Member of Supervisory Board
Pamela Walkden	Member of Supervisory Board
Ramiro Mato García-Ansorena	Member of Supervisory Board
Sergio Agapito Lires Rial	Member of Supervisory Board
Sol Daurella Comadrán	Member of Supervisory Board
Álvaro Antonio Cardoso de Souza	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board			
Jose Antonio Alvarez	Chairman of Managing Board		
Ana Patricia Botín-Sanz de Sautuola y O'Shea	Member of Executive Committee		
Jaime Pérez Renovales	Member of Executive Committee		
Sergio Rial	Member of Executive Committee		